AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3746 OFFERED BY MR. ROSENDALE OF MONTANA

Insert after section 324 the following:

1 SEC. 325. KEYSTONE XL AUTHORIZATION.

(a) AUTHORIZATION.—TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, L.P., may construct, connect, operate, and maintain
the pipeline facilities at the international border of the
United States and Canada at Phillips County, Montana,
for the import of oil from Canada to the United States
described in the Presidential Permit of March 29, 2019
(84 Fed. Reg. 13101).

9 (b) NO PRESIDENTIAL PERMIT REQUIRED.—No Presidential permit (or similar permit) under Executive 10 11 Order 13867 (3 U.S.C. 301 note; relating to the issuance of permits with respect to facilities and land transpor-12 13 tation crossings at the international boundaries of the United States), Executive Order 12038 (42 U.S.C. 7151) 14 15 note; relating to the transfer of certain functions to the Secretary of Energy), Executive Order 10485 (15 U.S.C. 16 17 717b note; relating to the performance of functions re-18 specting electric power and natural gas facilities located 19 on United States borders), or any other Executive order shall be required for the construction, connection, oper-20

- 1 ation, or maintenance of the pipeline facilities described
- 2 in subsection (a).

\times